

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3754 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D. HANMANATH RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr Bachita Baruah, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr Tarun Satija, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the present civil appeal, there are 24 respondents.

Respondent No.12 has expired and his two legal representatives were already impleaded before the High Court.

Subsequently, one of the legal representative named, Mundra Shivanarayan, s/o deceased respondent no.12 also died and his two legal representative have been impleaded vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 9.1.2006.

Appellant as well as respondent Nos. 1 to 10, legal representatives of deceased respondent no.12, respondent Nos. 13 to 24 are represented by their Advocates.

Respondent No.11 has been served by registered post with acknowledgment due but no one has entered appearance on

his behalf.

Original record has been received.

Leave has been granted vide Hon'ble Court's order  
dated 10.8.2007.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj