

LISTED ON : 17-3-2015
COURT NO.
ITEM NO. :

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3754 OF 2007.

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, A.P. ..Appellant

VERSUS
HANMANTH RAO AND ORS. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the appellant- Land Acquisition Officer has challenged the order of the High Court dismissing the Appeal filed against the order of Reference Court enhancing the compensation.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are 24 Respondents Nos. 1 to 10, 12(a) & 12(c) and 13 to 24 are represented by M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Advocates. Respondent Nos. 11, 12(b) have been served with the notice but they have not entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014 Original Records of High Court and Lower Court have been sent back.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 11th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. M/s. Venkat Palwai Associates, Advocates
1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi
2. M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co, Advocates
20, Old Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR